STATUTORY BOND

Known all men by these presents that Central C and Developers Surety and Indemnity Company, a corp California, and authorized to transact are held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahom. /100 (DOLLARS); (\$ 131, 185.00), or the particle bind themselves, their heirs executors, administrators,	poration organized under the laws of the State of ct business in the State of Oklahoma, as Surety, a in the sum of One Hundred Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Eighty syment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY
WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are the lowest and best Bidder on the following PROJECT	, 5
FYE 2019 ACRES STREET	SIDEWALK PROJECT
has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-1819-14 23, 2019, for the erection and construction of this P herein by reference as if fully set forth.	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall project in accordance with the CONTRACT, and so for labor and materials and repairs to and parts of PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his obligation shall be void. Otherwise this obligation shall paid within thirty (30) days after the same becomes dentitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, sufamount so due and unpaid.	shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for equipment furnished in the making of the s subcontractors, or any material men, then this all remain in full force and effect. If debts are not lue and payable, the person, firm, or corporation
It is further expressly agreed and understood by the said CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan of effect of releasing the SURETIES, or any of them, from	r mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the
It is further expressly agreed that the Principal's not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as e State of Oklahoma and by the Secretary of the U.S. E on appeal.	stablished by the Commissioner of Labor of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has and its corporate seal (where applicable) to be hereunted on the 23rd day of July , 20 19, and the SUR its name and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed liday of July , 20 19.	o affixed by its duly authorized representative(s), ETY has caused these presents to be executed in
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	Central Contracting Services, Inc.
ATTEST:	Principal Signed: Authorized Representative
Tons L. Tighn	Title: President, (sole officer)
Corporate Secretary (where applicable)	Address: 17301 S. Sunnylane Rd., Norman, OK, 73071
	Telephone: 405-895-6250
	Statutory Bond No. B-1920-25 Page 1 of 3

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	Surety: Developers Surety and Indemnity Company
ATTEST: Wheyporton	Signed: Authorized Representative
	Printed: Tina E. Switzer
	Authorized Representative
	Title: Attorney-In-Fact
	Address: 2100 N. Eastern Ave., Ste 8C, Moore, OK, 73160
	Telephone: 405-403-7382
CORPORATE ACKNO	DWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF Oklahoma)	
COUNTY OF Cleveland) ss:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before 20 19, by James L. Tipken a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	me this 23rd day of July , (Name and Title), of Central Contracting Services, Inc.,
WITNESS my hand and seal this 23rd day of July	, 20 19 .
VOGT	
My Commission Expires: Nov. 6th, 2019	Notary Public
	DWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me (Name and T	this day of, 20, by
a(n) corporation.	,
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of _	, 20
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Statutory Bond No. B-1 920/25 Page 2 of 3

PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss:		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before by (Name (partner/agent) on behalf of day of		, 20
WITHESS my hand and scar this day of	, 20	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
CITY OF NORMAN		
Approved as to form and legality this day of	, 20	
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this	City Attorney day of,	20
ATTEST:		
City Clerk	Mayor	

Statutory Bond No. B-192025 Page 3 of 3

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each

Kevin Dreiling, Anthony Vogt, Tina E. Switzer, jointly or severally

as their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice President of the corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of either of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by their respective officers and attested by their respective Secretary or Assistant Secretary this 4th day of October, 2018.

Mark Lansdon, Vice-President

OCT. 5

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange

0 11 POSTONE - 001	
On October 4, 2018 be	fore me,Lucille Raymond, Notary Public
	Edulic Naymond, Notary Public
personally appeared	Hore Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

LUCILLE RAYMOND Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2258185 My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2022

Place Notary Seal Above

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Lucille Raymond, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, this

Berrisford, Assistant Secretary



